Gazipur City Corporation
Infrastructure Development Plan
List of Priority Projects FY 2023/24 - FY 22027/28
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Road improvement by
= BC/RCC/HBB including road
’ widening from Bhawal Q
1 m Gazipura railway station to v m {5100 | 5109.63 v 2023/24 | 2027/28 m v
m Joydevpur (via western side of
railway).
Road improvement by
m BC/RCC/HBB including road
g widening from Joydevpur to Q
2 m Dhirashram, Dhaka bypass to v m |5550 | 5648.71 v 2023/24 | 2027/28 & v
m Tongi Banmala (via western
side of railway).
%. Road improvement by 0
3| & [RORCGEER clememed | o m {5550 | 5266.69 v| | 202324 | 202728 |Q v
m widening from Tongi Banmala &)
&) to Turag River via Station Road
(via western side of railway).
Improvement of road from
Desipara Bridge to Shashman S
Bridge, Shanghata Bridge, v m |4500 | 2384.44 v| | 202324 202728 |Q v
P Titarkul Bridge to Kanaya Q
o  |Bridge by BC/HBB.
4 & Tonstruction of retaining wall
m from Desipara Bridge to )
Shashman Bridge, Shanghata | v/ m |4000 | 4185.72 v| | 202324 2027/28 |Q v
, Bridge, Titarkul Bridge to @)
Kanaya Bridge.
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Improvement by BC/RCC from
Titarkul via Rajbagan via North
Mridhabari to Kanaia main
road.

2000

2523.48

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

GCC/R-06 | GCC/R-05

Improvement by BC/RCC from
Dhaka-Mymensingh highway
road eastward through Mariali,
Kalabagan, Jamtala to BIDC
road (Niyamat Road).

2300

3090.67

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

GCC/R-07

Titarkul Bridge from Joydevpur
Shibbari Junction to Jordpukur
and Shanghata Bridge from
Harinal Bazar and Baruda
Pilkhana to Shanghata Link
Road.

2300

3090.67

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

GCC/R-08

TMPIOVEMENt Dy BUTRUCTTTON
Joydevpur Jordpukur Junction
to Shashman Junction,
Bhurulia, Mahalghat, Pajulia,
Yusuf Market to Gajitala
Bridge.

m

5100

6016.52

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

GCC/R-09

Improvement by BC/HBB from
Kanaia Bazar to river bank
through Ichali Bridge and
Amulya Master's house to
Battala, Kanaiya Post Office to
river bank road.

2850

2159.98

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

Improvelopment by BC/RCC
from Kanaiya Dargah northward
through Shailtek to Chilai River
bank and from Pubail Road to
Muchibari Junction.

2400

2831.3

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

10

GCC/R-10

Widening of road from Pradhya
Bridge (Daur/Dhaka Ashulia
Road) to Badam

4500

5308.69

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

11

GCC/R-11

Road widening from Badam to
New Market.

3700

4364.93

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

e —




12

Road widening from New Bazar
to Kadda on Dhaka-Tangail
highway.

5400

6370.43

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

13

Road widening on Dhaka-
Tangail highway from Kodda to
Kadamtala Bazar.

m

5400

6370.43

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

14

Road widening from Kadamtala
Bazar to Factory Bazar.

5400

6370.43

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

15

‘Widening of Mirzapur Angutia
connection road from Factory
Bazar.

4700

5544.63

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

16

from Pradhya Bridge
(Daur/Dhaka Ashulia Road) to
Badam, Gacha to Kadda on
Dhaka-Tangail highway and
from Kadda to Lathibhanga,

m

2000

2092.86

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

17

GCC/R-17 | GCC/R-16 |GCC/R-15 |GCC/R-14| GCC/R-13 |GCC/R-12

Improvement by BC/HBB from
Gutia Bridge to Bakral Bridge
to Ashulia Embankment.

4300

4422.92

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

18

GCC/R-18

Road widening from Naojor via
Islampur to Kashimpur Jita
junction/BADC junction

2100

2477.39

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

19

Road widening from adjacent
Tamirul Millat Madrasa to
Banmala on Dhaka-
Mymensingh highway.

2000

2359.42

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

20

GCC/R-20 | GCC/R-19

Road widening from Ambag to
Bagia School

1500

1769.56

2023/24

2027/28

GCC




21

Dhaka Bypass road widening
from Nagda Bridge to Harbaid.

4600

5426.66

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

22

GCC/R-22 | GCC/R-21

Road widening from Harbaid to
Tongi-Kaliganj road via Maruka
and Harbaid School te Zaman
filling station adjacent to Tongi-
Kaliganj road

4500

5308.69

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

23

GCC/R-23

Widening of Dhaka-
Mymensingh Highway
(Proposed Urban Building)
from Signboard to Bhogra
Bypass

1800

2123.48

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

Widening of road from Bymile
southwards along the river to
Jarun

3600

1907.56

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

24

GCC/R-24

Road widening from Kashimpur
Nama Bazar to Dhanjaykhali
Government Primary School to
Gazipur City Corporation end
boundary (Billal Bari) and from
Dhanjaykhali Government
Primary School to Surabari on
Kashimpur-Narsinghpur road

4300

5072.75

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

25

GCC/R-25

Road from Barabari to Akkach
Market to Meghdubi Bypass
(Joy Bangla Road) and
widening from the said road to
Nimtoli Road (Joy Bangla
Road) and widening from Veer
Muktijudda Hakim Master
Road to Sabujer House, Dolan
House to Barek Matbar House
connection road

7000

8257.97

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

26

GCC/R-26

Road widening and construction
by RCC/Carpeting from Salna
Bazar to Mirergao.

4100

5050.09

2023/24

2027/28

GCC




27

GCC/R-27

Road widening and construction
by RCC/carpeting from
Mirergao to Konabari Sakash
river ridge along railway line.

v m (4100

5050.09

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

RCC Retaining Wall (with
Piles)

4 m |150

156.96

2023/24

2027/28

GC(

28

GCC/R-28

Road widening and construction|
by RCC/carpeting from Factory
Bazar to Porabari Bazar and
RCC casted road on Porabari-
Zolarpar road from Mandal Bari
via Nachmuddin Tech via foot
playing field to Salna-Zolarpar
link road.

4 m {2900

3678.03

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

29

GCC/R-29

Road widening and construction
by RCC/carpeting from
Banshbari to London Market,
Mirer Gaon, Bipratartha
Mosque Market to Kaultia
Junction,

v m {3100

3886.79

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

30

GCC/R-30

Road widening and construction
by RCC/Carpeting from London
Market to Baritali.

v m {3100

3886.79

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

31

GCC/R-31

UIVIASTUTUAT T INAUTUIA ) TTUTIN T ARd
Matha to Rover Palli College
Gate to West Baupara Soleman
Shop to Soleman Shop to Hero
Freedom Fighter Mr. Babdur
Rauf Saheb's House to Kaultia
Chow Road with Angutiachala
Link Road widened by
RCC/Carpeting.

v m (4300

5400.87

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

32

GCC/R-32

Road widening and construction
by RCC/carpeting of road from
Masterbari of Dhaka
Mymensingh highway via One
Spinning to Bhaoraid Aolakur
intersection.

v m {3600

4411.01

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

Yo




33

GCC/R-33

Road widening and construction
by RCC/Carpeting of road from
Chatar Bazar via Gazipur
Railway Station to Phulchan
Market.

4300

2051.55

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

34

GCC/R-34

Dhaka-Bypass Public Police
Station Road RCC/ BC Dwara
improvement work from Licher
Tek, Paran to Ichali Road.

4100

1813.15

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

35

GCC/R-35

From Majukhan to Bhuterban
Bridge and from Majukhan
Premium Sweet Factory to
Majukhan Road and CC Dwara
Development Works.

1850

2485.97

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

Road RCC/BC Dwara
improvement works from
Bhararul Chestrasta via Ichali
Bazar to Chamudda Bypass

3700

4668.43

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

36

GCC/R-36

Road improvement from
Bhadun Main Road to
Kurondiatek, Baradal Road,
Rahmaniya Madrasa to Pubail
Bazar Rail Gate Tongi-Kaliganj
Road and CC/BC.

m

3800

4646.96

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

37

GCC/R-37

Construction of carpeting road
on Bhavanipur Mother Textile
Road from Towel Factory
Junction to Chandra-Navinagar
Highway via Mohammadi
Nagar

5600

7147.77

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

38

GCC/R-38

Construction of road by RCC
from Kashimpur-Jirani
(Bhavanipur Battala) to
Nabinagar Highway road via
Beximnco.

m

2000

2687.54

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

[Construction of road by
carpeting from Manwar
Spinning on Hatimara College-
Lohakair Mazar road to Mr.
Abu Taleb Member house

junction and Lalmati till Ward

2000

2359.42

2023/24

2027/28

GCC




39

GCC/R-39

(a) Construction of road by
RCC from Hatil Furniture on
Chandra-Navinagar Highway
road to Chandra-Navinagar
Highway road junction adjacent
to Sheikh Fazilatunnecha Mujib
Memorial KPJ Specialized
Hospital via Cafe Factory and
Dakshin Baribari Jame
Masjid.(b) Construction of road
by RCC on Chandra-Navinagar
highway road from Sathi
Garments south side through
Hatil Furniture to GCC end
boundary. (¢) Construction of
road by RCC on Chandra-
Navinagar highway road from
south side of BKSP boundary
westward to Kalorbhat at GCC
end boundary.

4800

6450.09

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

40

GCC/R-40

Improvement by BC/RCC from
ATI Purnabasan Kendra to
Paschim Chattar Playground to
Bhawraid Junction to Paschim
Chattar Banglalink Tower and
Vanua Rail Crossing from Syed
Khan House to Yusuf Market

3800

1559.75

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

41

GCC/R-41

Construction of connecting road
BC/RCC road from Talukdar
Para carton factory to railway
line eastward

1000

670.98

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

Tmprovement by carpeting of
Hatiab link road from Chatar
Bazar Eidgaon ground to Haji
Chammir Uddin School,
Development of new link road
from Pajulia Ifsuf Market to
river bank by BC/RCC.*

2300

944.06

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

42

GCC/R-42

Carpeting o1 Caller Bazar Road
westward via Chhota Deora
Purvapara Mosque Dhirashram
Connection Road and
Samantapur Orphanage
Carpeting Road to Yogitala

Primary School.

1300

533.6

2023/24

2027/28

GCC




43

GCC/R-43

Improvement by carpeting from
Dakhinkhan Madhyapara
Kolerbazar road southwards to
Jaibangla link road

600

246.28

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

Carpeting of Njoydevpur
Kolerbazar road eastward to
Chanderbazar, Tekibari to
Salma councilor's house,
Dhirashram Ichali connection
road to Labu Mia's hquse

2300

944.06

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

44

GCC/R-44

Improvement by BC/RCC from
Dhirashram Bazar eastward to
polytechnical front via Jamtala
Road and from Bhora Fakir
Salauddin School to Kalerbazar
Road.

1800

738.83

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

Improvement by BC/RCC from
Faraji Garden to Mollar Tech to
Jamtala Link Road.

1800

738.83

2023/24

2027/28

45

GCC/R-45

Improvement by BC/RCC from
Nilerpara Crossroads westward
to Kharrul Jamtala Road

1800

738.83

2023/24

2027/28

GCC |GCC

Improvement by BC/RCC of
public road (Bangalgach)
eastward from Hajibagh along
Bazar road of Joydevpur mill
and connecting road from
Bangalgach to South
Chhayabeethi.

800

328.37

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

Improvement by RCC of
Shimultali BIDC Road upto
Naga Bridge.

800

536.78

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

Improvement by RCC of road
from police line adjacent to
Dhaka-Joidevpur road towards
Neyamat road and from West
Jaydevpur Jahangir's house to
CRDP drain.

800

536.78

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

46

GCC/R-46

Carpeting of road from Dhitpur
to Palashona (next to gas line).

m

3000

1231.38

2023/24

2027/28

GC(Q

Construction of RCC and BC
roads from Dhaka-Mymensingh
road to Malek Bari Sakrauri
road till Dhaka bypass.

m

1800

947.24

2023/24

2027/28

GCC




47

Construction of RCC and BC
roads from Ishadda Bypass to
Mairan Road, Shaheed Siddique
Road to Bogartek Joy Bangla
Road.

m

2800

1227.44

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

48

Construction of RCC and BC
roads from Dhaka-Mymensingh
road through IUT road to Turag
river bank.

3000

1361.64

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

49

GCC/R-49 |GCC/R-48 | GCC/R-47

Construction of RCC and BC
road from Dhaka-Mymensingh
road through Hurricane road to
Turag river.

3400

1656.08

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

50

GCC/R-50

Extension of Baghiya school
from west side to north side of
Baghiya Nama Bazar river till
Ahaki Battala roll line and from
Ahaki Battala to Najur Bari to
Jayaretke Primary School road
by HBB/Rakapot wall.

m

5000

3135.89

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

51

GCC/R-51

Improvement of Dhaka-Tangail
highway from Arfan CNG
pump to switch gate and
connecting road from Meghera
Chaya Battala to riverside Abjal
06 Majlishpur road by
HBB/retaining wall.

2200

1444 .81

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

From Konabari Nachhar market
to Meghlak Vannara road
connection via Meghlak
Vannara road and from Meghlal
mosque to the south from
Samsar member's house
junction to Kalabadha road and
from Kalabadha road to Lalghat
bridge road widening by
RCC/BC/retaining wall.

2900

1642.59

2023/24

2027/28

GCC




52

GCC/D-01

Construction of drains and
footpaths on Dhaka-Tangail
highway from Badam, Gacha to
Kadda from Pradhya Bridge
(Daur/Dhaka Ashulia road) and
Mirzapur Angutia link road
from Kadda to Lathibhanga,
Kadamtala, Factory Bazar.

3000

2335.74

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

53

Naga Bridge over Chilai Canal,
Colonel Igbal Bridge, Desipara
Bridge, Rajbagan-Baluchakli
Bridge, Ghazitala Bridge

m

180

6586.26

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

54

GCC/B-02 | GCC/B-01

Construction of Kanaya Bridge,
Shashman Bridge, Baluchakli
Bridge, Chatar Bazar Bridge,
Bhagalbari Bridge.

200

7318.07

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

55

GCC/B-03

Construction of Yogirgopa
Bridge, Leech Tech,
Construction of Bridge on Ichali
Road through Paradan,
Construction of Kurundiyatek
Bridge from Bhadun Dargapara
Main Road, Construction of
Dhanjaykhali Chalk Bridge.

200

7318.07

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

56

GCC/B-04

Construction of bIigges over
Maishalbari and Baribari
canals, construction of bridges
on Sign Board Road, Battala
Mairan Road, Mairan Ishadda
Road and Sign Board Palagach
Road.

210

7683.97

2023/24

2027/28

GCC

57

GCC/B-05

Construction of bridge with
approach over Turag river on
Konabari Majlishpur road,
Bridge with approach on Bagia
School to Majlishpur road,
Naler Bridge, Mirergao Bazar
Bridge, Ahaki Bridge, Baraitli

Bridge.

215

7866.93

2023/24

2027/28

GCC
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