of Priority Projects FY 2023/24 - FY 22027/28	Infrastructure Development Plan	Gazinur City Corporation
---	---------------------------------	--------------------------

		γ	·			
-	Sl No.	-	, 2	ω	`	4
ture	ID No.(From Infrestru Inventory List)	GCC/R-01	GCC/R-02	GCC/R-03	'R-04	GCC/
. *	Description of Project/Scheme	Road improvement by BC/RCC/HBB including road widening from Bhawal Gazipura railway station to Joydevpur (via western side of railway).	Road improvement by BC/RCC/HBB including road widening from Joydevpur to Dhirashram, Dhaka bypass to Tongi Banmala (via western side of railway).	Road improvement by BC/RCC/HBB including road widening from Tongi Banmala to Turag River via Station Road (via western side of railway).	Improvement of road from Desipara Bridge to Shashman Bridge, Shanghata Bridge, Titarkul Bridge to Kanaya Bridge by BC/HBB.	Construction of retaining wall from Desipara Bridge to Shashman Bridge, Shanghata Bridge, Titarkul Bridge to Kanaya Bridge.
Ty Projec	New Construction	~	• <	4	<	<
Type of Project/Scheme (Put v Mark)	Rehabillitation/Periodic Maintenance					>
	Unit	В	m	3	В	m
	Qty	5100	5550	5550	4500	4000
•	Cost Estimate (Lac)	5109.63	5648.71	5266.69	2384.44	4185.72
Es Sour (Put	Own Revenue					
Expected urce of Fu	ADP					
Expected Source of Fund (Put v Mark)	DPP Donor	<u> </u>	<	<	<	<u> </u>
Expected Source of Fund (Put v Mark)	Expected Start Time (FY)	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24
Timeline	Expected Completion Time (FY)	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28
R C	City Corpoation	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC
Construction Responsibility	Other Organization (Please Specify)					
R	City Corpoation	<	<	•	< ,	<
O & M Responsibility	Other Organization (Please Specify)					

X.



11	10	9		∞	7	6	S
GCC/R-11	GCC/R-10	GCC	/R - 09	GCC/R-08	GCC/R-07	GCC/R-06	GCC/R-05
Road widening from Badam to New Market.	Widening of road from Pradhya Bridge (Daur/Dhaka Ashulia Road) to Badam	Improvelopment by BC/RCC from Kanaiya Dargah northward through Shailtek to Chilai River bank and from Pubail Road to Muchibari Junction.	Improvement by BC/HBB from Kanaia Bazar to river bank through Ichali Bridge and Amulya Master's house to Battala, Kanaiya Post Office to river bank road.	Improvement by BC/RCC from Joydevpur Jordpukur Junction to Shashman Junction, Bhurulia, Mahalghat, Pajulia, Yusuf Market to Gajitala Bridge.	Titarkul Bridge from Joydevpur Shibbari Junction to Jordpukur and Shanghata Bridge from Harinal Bazar and Baruda Pilkhana to Shanghata Link Road.	Improvement by BC/RCC from Dhaka-Mymensingh highway road eastward through Mariali, Kalabagan, Jamtala to BIDC road (Niyamat Road).	Improvement by BC/RCC from Titarkul via Rajbagan via North Mridhabari to Kanaia main road.
<	*	4, 5	٠,	٠,	٠,	٠,	<
							2
Ħ	m	m	m	m	m	В	m
3700	4500	2400	2850	5100	2300	2300	2000
4364.93	5308.69	2831.3	2159.98	6016.52	3090.67	3090.67	2523.48
<	<	<	<	•	. <	<	<
2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24
2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28
GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC
			a				
۲ ,	<	<	<	<	<	<	٠,
		*					

leg

Al Contraction

20	19	18	17	16	15	14	13	12
GCC/R-20	GCC/R-19	GCC/R-18	GCC/R-17	GCC/R-16	GCC/R-15	GCC/R-14	GCC/R-13	GCC/R-12
Road widening from Ambag to Bagia School	Road widening from adjacent Tamirul Millat Madrasa to Banmala on Dhaka- Mymensingh highway.	Road widening from Naojor via Islampur to Kashimpur Jita junction/BADC junction	Improvement by BC/HBB from Gutia Bridge to Bakral Bridge to Ashulia Embankment.	from Pradhya Bridge (Daur/Dhaka Ashulia Road) to Badam, Gacha to Kadda on Dhaka-Tangail highway and from Kadda to Lathibhanga,	Widening of Mirzapur Angutia connection road from Factory Bazar.	Road widening from Kadamtala Bazar to Factory Bazar.	Road widening on Dhaka- Tangail highway from Kodda to Kadamtala Bazar.	Road widening from New Bazar to Kadda on Dhaka-Tangail highway.
<	< ·	<	<	<	<	<	<	<
	-							
m	m	m	m	B	В	m	m	В
1500	2000	2100	4300	2000	4700	5400	5400	5400
1769.56	2359.42	2477.39	4422.92	2092.86	5544.63	6370.43	6370.43	6370.43
<	<	<	<	<	<	<	<	<
2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24
2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28
GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC
	r.							
<	. <	<	• <	<	<	<	<	<





26	25	24	23	3	22	21
GCC/R-26	GCC/R-25	GCC/R-24	GCC/		GCC/R-22	GCC/R-21
Road widening and construction by RCC/Carpeting from Salna Bazar to Mirergao.	Road from Barabari to Akkach Market to Meghdubi Bypass (Joy Bangla Road) and widening from the said road to Nimtoli Road (Joy Bangla Road) and widening from Veer Muktijudda Hakim Master Road to Sabujer House, Dolan House to Barek Matbar House connection road	Road widening from Kashimpur Nama Bazar to Dhanjaykhali Government Primary School to Gazipur City Corporation end boundary (Billal Bari) and from Dhanjaykhali Government Primary School to Surabari on Kashimpur-Narsinghpur road	Widening of road from Bymile southwards along the river to Jarun	Widening of Dhaka- Mymensingh Highway (Proposed Urban Building) from Signboard to Bhogra Bypass	Road widening from Harbaid to Tongi-Kaliganj road via Maruka and Harbaid School to Zaman filling station adjacent to Tongi- Kaliganj road	Dhaka Bypass road widening from Nagda Bridge to Harbaid.
<	<	•	<	<	٠,	<
В	m	m	B	m	В	3
4100	7000	4300	3600	1800	4500	4600
5050.09	8257.97	5072.75	1907.56	2123.48	5308.69	5426.66
<	<	<	٠,	٠,	<	<
2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24
2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28
GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC
<	<	•	<	<	. <	<
	- No.				,	





32	31	30	29	28		27
GCC/R-32	GCC/R-31	GCC/R-30	GCC/R-29	GCC/R-28	G	CC/R-27
Road widening and construction by RCC/carpeting of road from Masterbari of Dhaka Mymensingh highway via One Spinning to Bhaoraid Aolakur intersection.	Matha to Rover Palli College Gate to West Baupara Soleman Shop to Soleman Shop to Hero Freedom Fighter Mr. Babdur Rauf Saheb's House to Kaultia Chow Road with Angutiachala Link Road widened by RCC/Carpeting.	Road widening and construction by RCC/Carpeting from London Market to Baritali.	Road widening and construction by RCC/carpeting from Banshbari to London Market, Mirer Gaon, Bipratartha Mosque Market to Kaultia Junction.	Road widening and construction by RCC/carpeting from Factory Bazar to Porabari Bazar and RCC casted road on Porabari- Zolarpar road from Mandal Bari via Nachmuddin Tech via foot playing field to Salna-Zolarpar link road.	RCC Retaining Wall (with Piles)	Road widening and construction by RCC/carpeting from Mirergao to Konabari Sakash river ridge along railway line.
<	.	<	<	<	<	<
f						
В	m	m	m	m	m	m
3600	4300	3100	3100	2900	150	4100
4411.01	5400.87	3886.79	3886.79	3678.03	156.96	5050.09
<	<	<	<	<	<u> </u>	<
2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24
2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28
GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC
				ı.		
: <	< '	<	٠,	<	<	۲





38		37	36		35	34	33
GCC/R	R-38	GCC/R-37	GCC/R-36	GC	C/R-35	GCC/R-34	GCC/R-33
Construction of road by carpeting from Manwar Spinning on Hatimara College-Lohakair Mazar road to Mr. Abu Taleb Member house junction and Lalmati till Ward	Construction of road by RCC from Kashimpur-Jirani (Bhavanipur Battala) to Nabinagar Highway road via Beximco.	Construction of carpeting road on Bhavanipur Mother Textile Road from Towel Factory Junction to Chandra-Navinagar Highway via Mohammadi	Road improvement from Bhadun Main Road to Kurondiatek, Baradal Road, Rahmaniya Madrasa to Pubail Bazar Rail Gate Tongi-Kaliganj Road and CC/BC.	Road RCC/BC Dwara improvement works from Bhararul Chestrasta via Ichali Bazar to Chamudda Bypass	From Majukhan to Bhuterban Bridge and from Majukhan Premium Sweet Factory to Majukhan Road and CC Dwara Development Works.	Dhaka-Bypass Public Police Station Road RCC/ BC Dwara improvement work from Licher Tek, Paran to Ichali Road.	Road widening and construction by RCC/Carpeting of road from Chatar Bazar via Gazipur Railway Station to Phulchan Market.
<	<	<	<	<	<	<	٠,
m	m	m	m	m	m	m	m
2000	2000	5600	3800	3700	1850	4100	4300
2359.42	2687.54	7147.77	4646.96	4668.43	2485.97	1813.15	2051.55
<	<	<	<	<	<	<	<
				N		N)	<i>N</i>
2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24
2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28
GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC
•	<	<	<	<	<	<	<
	I	<u>I</u>	J	<u> </u>			1

.

42	41		40	39
GCC/R-42	GCC/R-4	1	GCC/R-40	GCC/R-39
Carpeting of Caller Bazar Koad westward via Chhota Deora Purvapara Mosque Dhirashram Connection Road and Samantapur Orphanage Carpeting Road to Yogitala Primary School.	Improvement by carpeting of Hatiab link road from Chatar Bazar Eidgaon ground to Haji Chammir Uddin School, Development of new link road from Pajulia Ifsuf Market to river bank by BC/RCC.*	Construction of connecting road BC/RCC road from Talukdar Para carton factory to railway line eastward	Improvement by BC/RCC from ATI Purnabasan Kendra to Paschim Chattar Playground to Bhawraid Junction to Paschim Chattar Banglalink Tower and Vanua Rail Crossing from Syed Khan House to Yusuf Market	(a) Construction of road by RCC from Hatil Furniture on Chandra-Navinagar Highway road to Chandra-Navinagar Highway road junction adjacent to Sheikh Fazilatunnecha Mujib Memorial KPJ Specialized Hospital via Cafe Factory and Dakshin Baribari Jame Masjid (b) Construction of road by RCC on Chandra-Navinagar highway road from Sathi Garments south side through Hatil Furniture to GCC end boundary. (c) Construction of road by RCC on Chandra-Navinagar highway road from south side of BKSP boundary westward to Kalorbhat at GCC end boundary.
<	٠,	<	<	•
A COL				
m	m	m	B	B
1300	2300	1000	3800	4800
533.6	944.06	670.98	1559.75	6450.09
<u> </u>	<	<	<	·
2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24
2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28
GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC
r	-			
<	1 <	<	<	<



							•		
	46 45						44	43	
GCC	/R-46		GO	CC/R-45		C	GCC/R-44	GCC/R	-43
road to Malek Bari Sakrauri road till Dhaka bypass.	Carpeting of road from Dhitpur to Palashona (next to gas line). Construction of RCC and BC roads from Dhaka-Mymensingh	Improvement by RCC of road from police line adjacent to Dhaka-Joidevpur road towards Neyamat road and from West Jaydevpur Jahangir's house to CRDP drain.	Improvement by RCC of Shimultali BIDC Road upto Naga Bridge.	Improvement by BC/RCC of public road (Bangalgach) eastward from Hajibagh along Bazar road of Joydevpur mill and connecting road from Bangalgach to South Chhayabeethi.	Improvement by BC/RCC from Nilerpara Crossroads westward to Kharrul Jamtala Road	Improvement by BC/RCC from Faraji Garden to Mollar Tech to Jamtala Link Road.	Improvement by BC/RCC from Dhirashram Bazar eastward to polytechnical front via Jamtala Road and from Bhora Fakir Salauddin School to Kalerbazar Road.	Carpeting of Njoydevpur Kolerbazar road eastward to Chanderbazar, Tekibari to Salma councilor's house, Dhirashram Ichali connection road to I abu Mia's house	Improvement by carpeting from Dakhinkhan Madhyapara Kolerbazar road southwards to Jaibangla link road
	<	<	<	<	<	<	<	<	<
	;								
B	B	m	B	m	B	B	B	m	m
1800	3000	800	800	800	1800	1800	1800	2300	600
947.24	1231.38	536.78	536.78	328.37	738.83	738.83	738.83	944.06	246.28
									A
_ <		<	<	<u> </u>	<	<	<	<	•
2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24
2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28
GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC
			-						
<	۲.	<	۲,	<	<	<	<	<	<
			**						





51		50	49	48	47
GCC/R-:	51	GCC/R-50	GCC/R-49	GCC/R-48	GCC/R-47
From Konabari Nachhar market to Meghlak Vannara road connection via Meghlak Vannara road and from Meghlal mosque to the south from Samsar member's house junction to Kalabadha road and from Kalabadha road to Lalghat bridge road widening by RCC/BC/retaining wall.	Improvement of Dhaka-Tangail highway from Arfan CNG pump to switch gate and connecting road from Meghera Chaya Battala to riverside Abjal-06 Majlishpur road by HBB/retaining wall.	Extension of Baghiya school from west side to north side of Baghiya Nama Bazar river till Ahaki Battala roll line and from Ahaki Battala to Najur Bari to Jayaretke Primary School road by HBB/Rakapot wall.	Construction of RCC and BC road from Dhaka-Mymensingh road through Hurricane road to Turag river.	Construction of RCC and BC roads from Dhaka-Mymensingh road through IUT road to Turag river bank.	Construction of RCC and BC roads from Ishadda Bypass to Mairan Road, Shaheed Siddique Road to Bogartek Joy Bangla Road.
< .	<	<	<	٠,	4
m	В	m	m	m	m
2900	2200	5000	3400	3000	2800
1642.59	1444.81	3135.89	1656.08	1361.64	1227.44
<u> </u>	<	<	. <	<	<
2	2	2			
2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24
2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28
GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC
7					
- <	<	<	<	<	<





						٠
	57	56	55	54	53	52
	GCC/B-05	GCC/B-04	GCC/B-03	GCC/B-02	GCC/B-01	GCC/D-01
<	Construction of bridge with approach over Turag river on Konabari Majlishpur road, Bridge with approach on Bagia School to Majlishpur road, Naler Bridge, Mirergao Bazar Bridge, Ahaki Bridge, Baraitli Bridge.	Maishalbari and Baribari canals, construction of bridges on Sign Board Road, Battala Mairan Road, Mairan Ishadda Road and Sign Board Palagach Road.	Construction of Yogirgopa Bridge, Leech Tech, Construction of Bridge on Ichali Road through Paradan, Construction of Kurundiyatek Bridge from Bhadun Dargapara Main Road, Construction of Dhanjaykhali Chalk Bridge.	Construction of Kanaya Bridge, Shashman Bridge, Baluchakli Bridge, Chatar Bazar Bridge, Bhagalbari Bridge.	Naga Bridge over Chilai Canal, Colonel Iqbal Bridge, Desipara Bridge, Rajbagan-Baluchakli Bridge, Ghazitala Bridge	Construction of drains and footpaths on Dhaka-Tangail highway from Badam, Gacha to Kadda from Pradhya Bridge (Daur/Dhaka Ashulia road) and Mirzapur Angutia link road from Kadda to Lathibhanga, Kadamtala, Factory Bazar.
	<	<	•	٠,	<	<
	m	m	m	m	Ħ	m
	215	210	200	200	180	3000
	7683.97 7866.93		7318.07	7318.07	6586.26	2335.74
	<	<	<	<	٠,	
						<u> </u>
	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24	2023/24
	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28	2027/28
	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC	GCC
	. <	• •	<	<	<	<
	,		,			

प्रभाव व्यक्तिक्ष्मम्तिम THE PRINT WHEN

S. M. Shamell And Land Mahmille S. M. Shamell Adjantanteer of the Control of the

मान्त्राप्त नान्त्रापत (कार्या) क्षित्रापत कार्या करणाटकान क्षित्रापत कार्या करणाटकान क्षित्रापत कार्या करणाटकान क्षित्रापत कार्या करणाटकान क्षित्रापत नान्त्रापत करणाटकान क्षित्रापत करणाटकान क्षित्रापत नान्त्रापत करणाटकान क्षित्रापत करणाटकान क्षित्रापत करणाटकान क्षित्रापत करणाटकान करणाटक

মোও আকবর হোসেন জাতরিক প্রধান প্রকৌশক্ষীয়াও আমিনুক ইসলা গাজীপুর সিটি কর্পোরেশ্যে প্রধান প্রকৌশলী গাজীপুর সিটি ক্পোরেশন, গাজীপু

19.2.24